APPLICATIONS & INDUSTRIES
• Gas transmission
• Products pipeline
• Measurement skids
• Dehydration systems
• Gas separation systems
• Natural gas storage
• Dryer service

ANSI Class 2500#
9500 Series Fully Welded Valve, Metal to Metal or Soft Seated Ball Valve
HOW TO ORDER
Sizes Series Body1, Ball & Stem Port Body Seal Packing
7 2" F95 00 CF8 F Full T TFM 1600 T TFM 1600
8 2-1/2" 0L CF3 R Reduced C TFM4215 C TFM4215
9 3" 11 LF5 G Graphite G Graphite
A 4" 23 WCB, CF8M Ball & Stem U UHMWPE U UHMWPE
C 6" 33 CF8M
E 8" 44 Alloy 20
F 10" 55 Monel
G 12" 6L CF3M
H 14" 77 Hastelloy C
K 16" 88 LF2/LCB 17-4 Stem
L 18" 83 LCB, CF8M Ball & Stem
M 20" 99 Duplex
N 2"" AA A105 with Chrome
O 24" AB A105, AISI 410 trim
P 36" EE A105 with Electroless Nickel Ball &
Stem
S 40"
T 60"
Seat End Connection Options
4 AISI 410 + Tungsten
Carbide (TCC) B1 BW10 GO Gear Operator
D Devlon B4 BW40 FS Fire Safe
M Metal 316 Stellite
Overlay B8 BW80 SE Stem Extension
I Inconel Metal Seat SW Socket Weld VB Vented Ball
5 Metal Tongsten
Carbide FF Flat Face 3 316/SS410 w/ Tungsten Carbide coating
or hard chrome coating on ball
N Nylon F1 ANSI 150 T2 A105 Spring
R Reinforced F3 ANSI 300 T3 316 Spring
C* Carbon TFM F6 ANSI 600 TL 316L Spring
F9 ANSI 900 TX Inconel 750 Spring
F5 ANSI 1500 TY Alloys Spring
F2 ANSI 2500 TZ A105 w/electroless nickel spring
RT Ring Type Joint
* Double Seated, First Metal, Second Soft
J Flow Controls®
4665 Interstate Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45246
513-731-2900